

Renowned Radiologist Cheryl Herman, MD, FACR, with SSM Health

Elevating Breast Imaging Services in Fenton, Ohio



New York City, New York Jul 12, 2024 (<u>Issuewire.com</u>**)** - Dr. Herman brings over two decades of expertise in breast imaging to SSM Health, focusing on patient-centered care and community education. Fellowship-trained in breast imaging, she is committed to providing exceptional care and empowering patients through education.

A graduate of Meharry Medical College in Nashville, she completed her diagnostic radiology residency at the Medical College of Ohio before pursuing specialized training in breast imaging at the University of Virginia. Since obtaining her board certification in 1997, she has been dedicated to advancing the field of radiology with a particular focus on ultrasound, stereotactic and MRI-guided breast biopsy, mammography, and needle localizations of breast lesions.

In her own words, Dr. Herman states, "My goal is to educate patients to become health care ambassadors within their respective communities - thus making a healthier community for all." This ethos of patient empowerment and community well-being underscores her approach to healthcare, ensuring that each individual feels supported and informed throughout their journey.

With hospital affiliations at SSM Health DePaul Hospital, SSM Health St. Clare Hospital, and SSM Health St. Mary's Hospital, she looks forward to enhancing breast imaging services in Fenton, Ohio, and beyond. She is a Fellow of the American College of Radiology (FACR) and an active member of the



Society of Breast Imaging, showcasing her commitment to professional excellence and continuous learning.

Prior to joining SSM Health, Dr. Herman served as an associate professor in the Department of Breast Imaging at Mallinckrodt Institute of Radiology, Washington University School of Medicine. Her numerous certifications and accolades reflect her unwavering dedication to excellence in radiology.

Learn More about Dr. Cheryl R. Herman:

Through her findatopdoc profile,

https://www.findatopdoc.com/doctor/1364123-Cheryl-R-Herman-Radiologist or through SSM Health, https://www.getcare.ssmhealth.com/find-a-doctor/doctor-details/cheryl-roxanna-herman-md

About FindaTopDoc.com

FindaTopDoc is a digital health information company that helps connect patients with local physicians and specialists who accept your insurance. Our goal is to help guide you on your journey towards optimal health by providing you with the know-how to make informed decisions for you and your family.

Media Contact

Your Health Contact

clientservice@yourhealthcontact.com

Source : Cheryl Herman, MD, FACR

See on IssueWire